Case 2023CV001310

Document 19

Filed 11-01-2023

Page 1 of 1

STATE OF WISCONSIN

CIRCUIT COURT

DANE COUNTY

FILED 11-01-2023 CIRCUIT COURT DANE COUNTY, WI 2023CV001310

Wisconsin Office of the Commissioner of Insurance vs. Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation et al

Notice of Hearing

Case No: 2023CV001310

COURT ORIGINAL

This case is scheduled for: Telephone status conference

Date 12-20-2023	Time 08:30 am	Location 7th Floor, Courtroom 7D - Branch 15	
Circuit Court Judge/Circuit Court Commissioner		215 S Hamilton Street Madison WI 53703-3285	
Re Other-Injunction/Restra	ain Order		

This matter will not be adjourned by the court except upon formal motion for good cause or with the specific approval of the court upon stipulation by all parties.

PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY IS TO SET UP THE TELEPHONE CALL FOR THIS HEARING. ALL OTHER PARTIES MUST PROVIDE A TELEPHONE NUMBER TO PLAINTIFF'S ATTORNEY NO LATER THAN 3 BUSINESS DAYS PRIOR TO HEARING DATE. THE COURT CAN BE CALLED AT (608) 267-2517.

re: Notice of Verified Petition and Verified Petition to Terminate Rehabilitation and for Order for Liquidation of Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation and 1st Auto & Casualty Insurance Company - filed 11-01-2023

If you require reasonable accommodations due to a disability to participate in the court process, please call 608-266-4311 prior to the scheduled court date. Please note that the court does not provide transportation.

Dane County Circuit Court Date: November 1, 2023

DISTRIBUTION	Address	Service Type
Court Original		
James Alan Friedman		Electronic Notice
Wisconsin Reinsurance Corporation		Mail Notice
1st Auto & Casualty Insurance Company		Mail Notice